
Enloe Magnet High School Athletics Department 2024-2025

Title Coach Email

Athletic Director Sheri' Jones-House sjoneshouse@wcpss.net

Athletic Administrator Sam Brick sbrick@wcpss.net

Asst. Athletic Director- Fall Gab Brown gbrown3@wcpss.net

Athletic Trainer Marc Mooney mmooney@wcpss.net

Asst. Athletic Trainer Benicia Ledford bledford2@wcpss.net

Eagle Club Advisor &

Athletics Secretary
Christy Fields cfields2@wcpss.net

Baseball Darryl Jones djones4@wcpss.net

Baseball- JV

Basketball- Men Emanuel Chapman echapman3@wcpss.net

Basketball- Men JV Andrew Bost abost@wcpss.net

Basketball- Women Jeff Foust jfoust2@wcpss.net

Basketball- Women JV Isiah Tucker itucker2@wcpss.net

Cheerleading Alex Johnson arjohnson@wcpss.net

Cheerleading- JV Mayah Delva mdelva@wcpss.net

Cross Country Ryan Stocke rstocke@wcpss.net

Flag Football- Women

Football Ryan Clark rclark5@wcpss.net

Football- JV Head Nicholas Knight nknight3@wcpss.net

Football- JV Assist. Ron Bellamy

Football- JV Assist. Ron Clark rrclark@wcpss.net

Football- JV Assist. Dreyon Cromartie

Football- JV Assist. Dennis Fields hfields2@wcpss.net

Football- JV Assist. Arron Strickland gstrickland@wcpss.net

Golf- Men Arron Strickland gstrickland@wcpss.net

Golf- Women Jeff Simpson jsimpson3@wcpss.net

Gymnastics Armand Kranick rsgmail@raleighgymnastics.com



Title Coach Email

Indoor Track Gerald Kennedy gakennedy@wcpss.net

Lacrosse- Men Ryan Stocke rstocke@wcpss.net

Lacrosse- Women Todd Nolan tnolan@wcpss.net

Soccer- Men Drew Womble awomble@wcpss.net

Soccer- Men JV Abelardo Dextre adextre@wcpss.net

Soccer- Women Mike Atkinson matkinson@wcpss.net

Soccer- Women JV Jack Willett jwillett@wcpss.net

Softball Dennis Fields hfields2@wcpss.net

Softball- JV Shammara Jones sjones10@wcpss.net

Stunt Alex Johnson arjohnson@wcpss.net

Swimming & Diving Brei Buzek bbuzek@wcpss.net

Tennis- Men Jeff Simpson jsimpson3@wcpss.net

Tennis- Women Jalen Farmer jfarmer4@wcpss.net

Track & Field- Men Gerald Kennedy gakennedy@wcpss.net

Track & Field- Women Gab Brown gbrown3@wcpss.net

Track & Field Asst. Tripp Culbreth trippc@mac.com

Track & Field Asst. Gary Abra gabra@wcpss.net

Volleyball Shammara Jones sjones10@wcpss.net

Volleyball-JV Xavier Carr xcarr@wcpss.net

Wrestling Justin McWilliams jmcwilliams2@wcpss.net

Athletic Website: https://enloeathleticzone.com/
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